

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 18-019 | 99 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Alia Drug Testing, LLC, Chicago, | Illinois |
|----------------|---|-----------|------------|--------|---------------|----------------------------------|----------|
| Туре: | Contra | act | | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 3/26/2 | 2018 | | | In control: | FPD Board of Commissioners | |
| On agenda: | 4/24/2 | 2018 | | | Final action: | 4/24/2018 | |
| Title: | PROPOSED CONTRACT | | | | | | |
| | Department(s): Legal Department | | | | | | |
| | Vendor: Alia Drug Testing, LLC, Chicago, Illinois | | | | | | |
| | Request: The Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") requests authorization to utilize and piggyback off the Cook County contract with Alia Drug Testing, LLC., and, if the Cook County contract is renewed, to also exercise the renewal option on behalf of the Forest Preserves at the discretion of the General Superintendent. Cook County contract #1712-16459 is with Alia Drug Testing, LLC for on-site drug and alcohol testing. The contract is for the period of December 18, 2017 through December 17, 2020 with two (2) one-year renewal options. | | | | | | |
| | Good(s) or Service(s): On-site drug and alcohol testing services | | | | | | |
| | Contract Value: \$140,000.00 | | | | | | |
| | Contract period: 5/1/2018 - 12/17/2020 with two (2) one-year renewal options | | | | | | |
| | Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$40,000.00, FY 2019 \$50,000.00, FY 2020 \$50,000.00 | | | | | | |
| | Accounts: Legal Services 51001.521055 | | | | | | |
| | Contract Number(s): 1712-16459 CC | | | | | | |
| | Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item. | | | | | | |
| | The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions. | | | | | | |
| | District(s): Districtwide | | | | | | |
| | Summary: To realize cost efficiency, the Forest Preserves would like to utilize, for drug and alcohol testing services, contract #1712-16459 of Cook County. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| ndexes: | (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. A | Action By | | | A | ction | Result |
| 4/24/2018 | 1 F | FPD Boa | rd of Comm | nissio | ners a | oprove | Pass |

Department(s): Legal Department

Vendor: Alia Drug Testing, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: The Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") requests authorization to utilize and piggyback off the Cook County contract with Alia Drug Testing, LLC., and, if the Cook County contract is renewed, to also exercise the renewal option on behalf of the Forest Preserves at the discretion of the General Superintendent. Cook County contract #1712-16459 is with Alia Drug Testing, LLC for on-site drug and alcohol testing. The contract is for the period of December 18, 2017 through December 17, 2020 with two (2) one-year renewal options.

Good(s) or Service(s): On-site drug and alcohol testing services

Contract Value: \$140,000.00

Contract period: 5/1/2018 - 12/17/2020 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$40,000.00, FY 2019 \$50,000.00, FY 2020 \$50,000.00

Accounts: Legal Services 51001.521055

Contract Number(s): 1712-16459 CC

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: To realize cost efficiency, the Forest Preserves would like to utilize, for drug and alcohol testing services, contract #1712-16459 of Cook County.